

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: DO203 PIPE REPLACEMENTS ON MD 331 - DO2035180

<u>PHASE CODES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
1001	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	0.00	0.00	1,000.00
1002	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL	EA	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
1003	5" YELLOW REMOVABLE PAVEMENT LINE MRKGS	LF	100.00	2.50	250.00
1004	5" WHITE REMOVABLE PAVEMENT LINE MRKGS	LF	100.00	2.50	250.00
1005	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	0.00	0.00	20,000.00
1006	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE FOR MOT	TON	150.00	0.01	1.50
1007	ASPHALT FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	TON	75.00	0.01	0.75
1008	TEMP TRAF SIGNS HI PERF WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIV	SF	385.00	20.00	7,700.00
1009	RESET PRECAST TEMP CONC TRAF BARR FOR MOT	LF	285.00	10.00	2,850.00
1010	REFLECTIVE BARRIER MARKERS	EA	10.00	30.00	300.00
1011	TYPE III BARRICADE FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAF	EA	4.00	200.00	800.00
1012	VERTICAL PANELS	EA	2.00	200.00	400.00
1013	DRUMS FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EA	140.00	20.00	2,800.00
1014	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DYS	40.00	60.00	2,400.00
1015	PROTECTION VEHICLE	DYS	20.00	0.01	0.20
1016	TEMP TYPE E TRAF BARR END TRMNT FOR 50 MPH ANY WDT	EA	2.00	8,850.00	17,700.00
1017	REM & RES TEMP TYPE E TRAF BARR END TRMNT ANY BAYS	EA	2.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
1018	PRECAST TEMP 32" F SHAPE CONC TRAF BARR	LF	380.00	38.00	14,440.00
1019	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	LS	0.00	0.00	8,000.00
1020	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	0.00	0.00	50,200.00
2001	SELECT BACKFILL FOR 36" REINFORCED CONC PIPE	CY	260.00	0.01	2.60
2002	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	CY	825.00	0.01	8.25
2003	CLASS 1-A EXCAVATION	CY	10.00	0.01	0.10
2004	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	CY	3.00	200.00	600.00
3001	AGGREGATE BEDDING AND BACKFILL USING #57 STONE	CY	230.00	70.00	16,100.00
3002	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE BENEATH HEADWALLS	CY	12.00	70.00	840.00
3003	DOWNSTREAM HEADWALL FOR SMALL STRUC NO09045X0	LS	0.00	0.00	29,300.00
3004	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CMP	LS	0.00	0.00	1,000.00
3005	UPSTREAM HEADWALL FOR SMALL STRUC NO09045X0	LS	0.00	0.00	27,000.00
3006	36" REINFORCED CONC PIPE CLASS V	LF	260.00	295.00	76,700.00
3007	SUMP PIT	EA	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
3008	DIVERSION FENCE	LF	49.00	20.00	980.00
3009	CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION	SY	55.00	120.00	6,600.00
3010	RIPRAP FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL	TON	30.00	75.00	2,250.00
4001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL TRAFFIC PLATES	LS	0.00	0.00	400.00
4002	SALVAGING EXISTING STEEL TRAFFIC PLATES	LS	0.00	0.00	3,600.00
4003	MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW	LS	0.00	0.00	16,700.00
5001	SP ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR WEDGE/LPG 64S-22 L2	TON	10.00	175.00	1,750.00
5002	SP ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE PG 64S-22 L2	TON	220.00	112.00	24,640.00
5003	SP ASPHALT MIX 25.0MM FOR BASE PG 64S-22 L2	TON	110.00	250.00	27,500.00
5004	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT BINDER	EA	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
5005	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PAVEMENT DENSITY	EA	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
5006	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MIXTURE	EA	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
5007	FINE MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 1" TO 2.5" DPTH	SY	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00
5008	6" GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	730.00	0.01	7.30
6001	STANDARD TYPE A CURB 8" X 16" MINIMUM	LF	50.00	80.00	4,000.00
6002	TRAF BARR W BEAM USING 8 FOOT POST	LF	75.00	72.50	5,437.50
6003	REM & DISP OF EXISTING TRAF BARR W BEAM	LF	75.00	10.00	750.00
6004	W BEAM BARR REFLECTIVE DELINEATORS	EA	2.00	10.00	20.00
7001	PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 2" DPTH	SY	300.00	8.00	2,400.00

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: DO203 PIPE REPLACEMENTS ON MD 331 - DO2035180

<u>PHASE CODES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
7002	PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 4" DPTH	SY	550.00	10.50	5,775.00
7003	TEMP SEED	SY	220.00	1.00	220.00
7004	TEMP MULCH	SY	2,800.00	0.50	1,400.00
7005	TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT	SY	850.00	2.00	1,700.00
7006	REFERTILIZING	SY	850.00	1.00	850.00
8001	WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4" X 4"	LF	40.00	20.00	800.00
8002	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	SF	30.00	65.00	1,950.00
8003	NO4 AWG STRANDED BARE COPPER GROUND WIRE	LF	155.00	3.30	511.50
8004	DUCT CABLE - 6 CONDUCTOR NO4 AWG	LF	135.00	24.00	3,240.00
8005	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	EA	1.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
8006	DUCT CABLE - 2 CONDUCTOR NO 4 AWG 600 V	LF	20.00	20.00	400.00
8007	CONNECTOR KIT - TYPE I	EA	8.00	155.00	1,240.00
8008	CONNECTOR KIT - TYPE III	EA	2.00	190.00	380.00
8009	CONNECTOR KIT - TYPE IV	EA	4.00	180.00	720.00
				Total for Contract DO203 :	419,464.70